Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

.Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given

and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim
to be given

RoGeRs, Nita Zillah
Hobro.

Davis, Amelia ...

GRIFFITHS, Alice
Elizabeth.

McKEAG, Robert
' Humphrey.

o

CAaMPBELL, Robert
Spencer.
BRENNAN, Minnie
WiLLs, James
AusTIN, Annie Louisa
May.

BeALgs, Arthur
KinG, Thomas Mills ...

PARKER, George Ernest

HRYCEJ, Mykola
Dumourin, Edith Anne

CorLyns, Cecil

2, York Villas, Ledbury, Herefordshire, Post Office
Clerk. 28th October, 1955.

-| The New Inn Stores, Callow Hill, Rock, Worcester-

shire, Wife of George Benjamin Davis. 11th

November, 1937.

20, Charmouth Grove, Parkstone, Dorset, Widow.
30th September, 1955.

University of Ceylon, Peradeniya, Kandy, Ceylon,
formerly 30, Gay Street, Bath, Somerset, M.B.,
B.Ch., B.Dent.Sc. 17th October, 1954.

80, St. Helens Road, Abergavenny, Retired Chemist,
3rd November, 1955.

The Village, Merrymeet, Liskeard, Cornwall, Widow.
12th October, 1955.

Lower Gillhouse, St. Neot,
Farmer. 31st March, 1955.

112, Plumstead Common Road, London, SE.18,
Widow. 13th September, 1955.

High Hall Farm, Walsham-le-Willows,
Farmer. 2nd November, 1955.

Liskeard, Cornwall,

Suffolk,

2, ng};lseeus Road, Hastings, Stationer. Sth October,

Villa Noel Nursing Home, 16, Wish Road, Hove 3,
Sussex, formerly 65, Elers Road, Faling, London,
W.13, Retired Secretary. 24th July, 1955.

Y.M.C.A. Hostel, Hasguard, near Haverfordwest,
Pembrokeshire, Farm Worker. 1st April, 1951.

36, Tabor Court, Cheam, Surrey, Spinster.
November, 1955.

4th

6, Briar Avenue, Norbury, S.W.16, Sales Repre-
sentative. 26th October, 1955,

National Provincial Bank Ltd., Trustee Branch, Montpellier Walk, Montpellier,
Cheltenham.

Marcy, Hemingway & ISons, Bewdley, Worcestershire, Solicitors. (Edward Cecil

Hemingway (surviving Executor).)
National Provincial Bank Ltd., Trustee Department, 1, Richmond Hill, The Square,
Bournemouth.

Carpenter & Carpenter, 27, Queen Square, Bath, Solicitors. (John Frederick Slade

Carpenter.)
Barclays Bank Ltd., Trustee Department, 112, St. Mary Street, Cardiff ...

Caunter Venning & Harward, Liskeard, Cornwall, Solicitors. (Betty Cole) ...

Caunter, Venning & Harward, Liskeard, Cornwall, Solicitors. (Edmund Charles Michell
and James Hooper.)

H. E. Thomas & Co., 24-24a, Greens End, Woolwich, London, Solicitors. (Barclays
Bank Limited.) :

Fowell Thorold & Prentice, Hopton, Diss, Norfolk, Solicitors.
Beales and Florence Kathleen Wadsworth.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Tunbridge Wells, Kent

(Lawrence Edward

W. J. Pitman & Sons, 463, Green Lanes, Palmers Green, London, N.13, Solicitors.
(Kathleen Beatrice Seymour, Claude Arthur Hill and Harold Charles Heather.)

W. J. Llewellin, Salutation Square, Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire, Solicitor. (Gregor

Udowiczuk.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 39, Threadneedle Street,
London, E.C.2, or Zabell & Co., 10, Upper Mulgrave Road, Cheam, Surrey, Solicitors.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 39, Threadneedle Street,
London, E.C.2.

26th January,

23rd January,

25th Ianqary,

23rd January,

23rd January,
23rd January,
31st January,

25th January,

31st January,

23rd January,

1st February,

31st January,
30th January,

30th January,

1956

(169)
1956

(080)
1956

(081)
1956

(082)
1956

(088)

1956
(089

1956
(050)

1956
(091)

1956
1956
(093)
1956
(094)
1956
(095)

1956
(121)

1956
(122)
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