THE
LONDON
GAZETTE,
22
NOVEMBER,
1955

Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	.Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given
Rogers, Nita Zillah Hobro.	2, York Villas, Ledbury, Herefordshire, Post Office Clerk. 28th October, 1955.	National Provincial Bank Ltd., Trustee Branch, Montpellier Walk, Montpellier, Cheltenham.	26th January, 1956 (169)
Davis, Amelia	The New Inn Stores, Callow Hill, Rock, Worcester- shire, Wife of George Benjamin Davis. 11th November, 1937.	Marcy, Hemingway & Sons, Bewdley, Worcestershire, Solicitors. (Edward Cecil Hemingway (surviving Executor).)	23rd January, 1956 (080)
GRIFFITHS, Alice Elizabeth.	20, Charmouth Grove, Parkstone, Dorset, Widow. 30th September, 1955.	National Provincial Bank Ltd., Trustee Department, 1, Richmond Hill, The Square, Bournemouth.	25th January, 1956 (081)
McKeag, Robert Humphrey.	University of Ceylon, Peradeniya, Kandy, Ceylon, formerly 30, Gay Street, Bath, Somerset, M.B., B.Ch., B.Dent.Sc. 17th October, 1954.	Carpenter & Carpenter, 27, Queen Square, Bath, Solicitors. (John Frederick Slade Carpenter.)	23rd January, 1956 (082)
CAMPBELL, Robert Spencer.	80, St. Helens Road, Abergavenny, Retired Chemist. 3rd November, 1955.	Barclays Bank Ltd., Trustee Department, 112, St. Mary Street, Cardiff	23rd January, 1956 (088)
Brennan, Minnie	The Village, Merrymeet, Liskeard, Cornwall, Widow. 12th October, 1955.	Caunter Venning & Harward, Liskeard, Cornwall, Solicitors. (Betty Cole)	23rd January, 1956 (089)
WILLS, James	Lower Gillhouse, St. Neot, Liskeard, Cornwall, Farmer. 31st March, 1955.	Caunter, Venning & Harward, Liskeard, Cornwall, Solicitors. (Edmund Charles Michell and James Hooper.)	31st January, 1956 (090)
Austin, Annie Louisa May.	112, Plumstead Common Road, London, S.E.18, Widow. 13th September, 1955.	H. E. Thomas & Co., 24-24A, Greens End, Woolwich, London, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited.)	25th January, 1956 (091)
BEALES, Arthur	High Hall Farm, Walsham-le-Willows, Suffolk, Farmer. 2nd November, 1955.	Fowell Thorold & Prentice, Hopton, Diss, Norfolk, Solicitors. (Lawrence Edward Beales and Florence Kathleen Wadsworth.)	31st January, 1956 (092)
KING, Thomas Mills	2, Queens Road, Hastings, Stationer. 5th October, 1955.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Tunbridge Wells, Kent	23rd January, 1956 (093)
PARKER, George Ernest	Villa Noel Nursing Home, 16, Wish Road, Hove 3, Sussex, formerly 65, Elers Road, Ealing, London, W.13, Retired Secretary. 24th July, 1955.	W. J. Pitman & Sons, 463, Green Lanes, Palmers Green, London, N.13, Solicitors. (Kathleen Beatrice Seymour, Claude Arthur Hill and Harold Charles Heather.)	1st February, 1956 (094)
HRYCEJ, Mykola	Y.M.C.A. Hostel, Hasguard, near Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire, Farm Worker. 1st April, 1951.	W. J. Llewellin, Salutation Square, Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire, Solicitor. (Gregor Udowiczuk.)	31st January, 1956 (095)
Dumoulin, Edith Anne	36, Tabor Court, Cheam, Surrey, Spinster. 4th November, 1955.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 39, Threadneedle Street, London, E.C.2, or Zabell & Co., 10, Upper Mulgrave Road, Cheam, Surrey, Solicitors.	30th January, 1956 (121)
Collyns, Cecil	6, Briar Avenue, Norbury, S.W.16, Sales Representative. 26th October, 1955.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 39, Threadneedle Street, London, E.C.2.	30th January, 1956 (122)